

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 3 IN SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION(C) NO. 14088 OF 2012

STATE BANK OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.K. KALIA

Respondent(s)

(For stay/direction)

Date: 03/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amarendra Sharan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Sangal, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Sangal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings
in the Contempt Petition.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master