

à

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.13

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.3 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14088/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 24/01/2012 in WP No.657/2001 of the  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

STATE BANK OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.K. KALIA

Respondent(s)

(For stay/direction and office report)

Date: 26/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Sangal,Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Sangal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.S. Srivatsa,Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. R.S. Srivatsa, learned counsel appearing on behalf of  
respondent No.1 seeks time to file counter affidavit. Four weeks' time is  
granted for filing counter affidavit and two weeks' time thereafter is  
granted for filing rejoinder affidavit, if any. List thereafter.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)  
COURT MASTER